

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1143

Page 1, line 4, replace "person" with "licensed individual or licensed facility" and remove ", including a hospital, physician, chiropractor,"

Page 1, line 5, remove "medical clinic, and pharmacy" and replace "The copying costs and administrative expense provisions of this" with "This"

Page 1, line 6, replace "apply" with "applies"

Page 1, replace lines 9 through 17 with:

- "1. Provide a free copy of a patient's medical records to a medical provider designated by the patient or the person authorized by the patient if the records are requested for the purpose of transferring that patient's medical care to another medical provider for the continuation of medical treatment.
2. Provide a copy of a patient's medical records requested for any purpose other than the continuation of care for a maximum charge of twenty dollars for the first twenty-five pages and seventy-five cents per page for every page beyond twenty-five. This charge includes any administrative fee, retrieval fee, and postage expense."

Renumber accordingly